900491681 03/28/2019

900491681

03/28/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE	GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joseph Cohen	·	0 3/28/2 019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
		03/27/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leray LLC	
Street Address:	43 West 33rd Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 603	
City:	Ne York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4339952	PET IN A BAG
Registration Number:	4339945	PET IN A BAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

9175890519

Email:

eshrem@shremlegal.com

Correspondent Name:

Eddie Shrem

Address Line 1:

1921 East 17th Street

Address Line 2:

2nd Floor

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 11229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	eddie shrem
SIGNATURE:	/eddie shrem/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark_Pet in a Bag#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0489

P \$65.00 433995

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas Joseph Cohen is/are the owner(s) of 2 trademarks for "Pet In a Bag" with registration numbers as follows:

1) 4339952

2)4339945

("Trademarks")

Whereas, Leray LLC, is desirous of acquiring said both said Trademarks

Now therefore good and valuable consideration Joseph Cohen hereby assign(s) the entire interest and goodwill of the business to LeRay LLC.

Joseph Cohen

Dated: March 27, 2019

Leray LLC

by: Joseph Cohen, Officer

Dated: March 27, 2019

RECORDED: 03/28/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0490